## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee, incorrect as "CHANCELLOR BROADCASTING COMPANY (NOW KNOWN AS CHANCELLOR RADIO BROADCASTING COMPANY)" on the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 001463 Frame 0430. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee is CHANCELLOR BROADCASTING COMPANY, as indicated in the assignment recorded at Reel 1463 and Frame 0430.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL RADIO PARTNERS, L.P.		10/12/1994	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHANCELLOR BROADCASTING COMPANY
Street Address:	9030 Woodhurst Drive
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75243
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1506415	WUBE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Huff, COX SMITH MATTHEWS
Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205-1521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22187.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie M. Rose TRADEMARK

900112479 REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0627

Signature:	/jamie m. rose/
Date:	07/29/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=4-Corrctv-NRP-CBC#page1.tif source=4-Corrctv-NRP-CBC#page2.tif source=4-Corrctv-NRP-CBC#page3.tif source=4-Corrctv-NRP-CBC#page4.tif	



į	MAY 2 1 1. JEC 05	-30-1996 ET / JE SEPARATOR CONNECCE	
1	l 21	Marie Barrier	
		随意問題を開発 コスリタウ タメイノブへ	
1		GOVERNMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	
•			
l	1. Name of corrupting porty(last):	2. Name and address of residence particles.  Charcollor trondcosting Calestry	
Ì	National Radio Partners, L.P.	Married (and instance on Charactering Chippeny	
1	ų ode	Name: (one known to Charcettor Radio Groschauting	
		Internal Address:	
Λl		The state of the supplier of the state of th	
6		Street Address 12655 N. Central Expression	
	(2) Individual(s) (2) Association	Suite 405	
31	O General Pertnanths O Limited Partner	757 Dalles See 1X 20 75243	
ĭ	G Corporation-Signs		
<b>1</b>	Additional networks of conveying partyless seasons? Q Yes Siles	C rollants (dentis)	
	PRODUCE ARTSON IN CONSIDER DESPISED SEEDING! CO LES STORE	C Associated Restranged to the Control of the Contr	
٦ſ		O Central Partnership	
ZI	3. Natura di danveyerda:	O Corporation Control of the Control	
-	G Assignment O Manuar	I U Cas	
-	C Security Agreement C Change of Next	is a suppose to not decided to the United Philips, a distinctive representation	
1		- Care Che	
ì		Controllers and to a secure description from Agricular	
i	Erecusion Octob	Additional Associate & addressing accounted 1 Clymp 10 kg.	
-			
l	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
Ī	A. Tredemark Azellosikin Na.(a)	. B. Transferment regulatoration No. (cd	
1	and an analysis a compact a distribution to a providing	MARE - 1,506,415	
1	•	COOD TIPE, GREAT COUNTY - 1,694,862	
1	•	8105 - 1,716,559	
1	•	THE RIVER MINETY SIX FIVE - 1,779,236	
L		an executed Cities (2) to	
Г	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	A. Their surface of perfectives and	
1	concerning document should be mediate	Total Austrian of confederate and     Registrations (Notice) compressions constructions are	
-	Name: Juli Del Bisonia		
1			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (97 CPR 3.41): 8115.00	
1			
1			
	- ·		
1		— O Authoritized to be changed to depend account	
	Street Address: 100 Crescent Court		
1	and the second s	8. Capoul account number:	
1	Suite 190		
	- 17-11	f il Streets at anticorte gramma of firsts more if complete to a second Access to	
L	City: Callan State TX 29: 7520	Marke	
Γ	20 167		
	040 NT 05/29/96 1506415 0 4	81 40.00 Ck	
	040 MT 05/29/96 1506415 0 4		
-	2. Statement and streams.	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
1	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreaging is	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document.		
- [	61. A	1 MI 1 1 M 1 100 5/20/26	
	Judi Oel Simonia		
	Nume of Person Signing	Styring ()0	
	$\mathcal{O}$ .	Total market of pages attributing sover short:	
1	ONG No. 0031-0011 (erg. 4/94)		
-			
}		Section and best cone	
	9.4.19.2	a alle anno tradinorma referen irre	
1	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	SCROOL BEGLESSINGS FOR	
	Commissions	r of Patente and Tradionaries	
	Box Assistant	erta .	
1	Washington, (		
		•	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.		
	document to be recorded, including time for h	CARCALLE CONTROL TO STATE STATE OF CARLE PARTY AND CARLE PARTY	
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover	er sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
Ì	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Offi	ice of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington.	
		and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0011).	
	Washington, D.C. 20503.	TRADEMARK	
•		1KADEWAS	
		1443U	

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (including applications to register)

WHEREAS, National Radio Partners, L.P., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, whose address is: c/o American Media, Inc., 50 Francisco Street, Suite 490, San Francisco, California 94133 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain service marks (the "Marks") and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, which Marks are listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign its entire right, title and interest in the Marks and the appurtenant goodwill to Chancellor Broadcasting Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 9030 Woodhurst Drive, Dallas, Texas 75243 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, and each of such counterparts shall for all purposes be deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

This document, including, without limitation, the interpretation, construction, validity and enforceability thereof, shall be governed by the laws (other than the conflict of laws rules) of the State of New York.

DAFS03...:\82\34982\0003\1129\ASN01094.J40

TRADEMARK REEL: 1463 FRAME: 0431

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in manner appropriate thereto this the Aday of October, 1994.

NATIONAL RADIO PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited corporation

By: American Media Management, Inc., its general partner

> By: Alan Berk Title: Pagrident

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF New Tork 5

COUNTY OF NewYork 5

On this 11th day of October, 1994, before me appeared Alas Sock , who signed this instrument, and who acknowledge that he signed it as a free act on behalf of American Media Management, Inc., as general partner of National Radio Partners, L.P.

Notary Public

ROSARIA ALFONSO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-5005230
Cualified in New York County
Commission Exercise Nov. 30, 1994

2

DAF\$03...:\82\34982\0003\1129\A\$H01094.J40

TRADEMARK REEL: 1463 FRAME: 0432

## Schedule A

Service Mark	Registrant Name	Registration No.
. MOBE.	National Radio Partners, L.P.	1,506,415
"Good Time, Great County"	National Radio Partners, L.P.	1,694,882
"B105"	National Radio Partners, L.P.	1,716,859
"The River Ninety Six Pive"	National Radio Partners, L.P.	1,779,236

3

DAFS03...:\82\34982\0003\1129\ASN01094.J40

CORDED: 05/21/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1463 FRAME: 0433

**RECORDED: 07/29/2008 REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0632** 

**TRADEMARK**